PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Nina Henriksson	Nina Henriksson 11/15/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Swedish Mat	ch Nor	h Europe AB		
Street Address:	SE-118 85				
City:	Stockholm				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 293783		370			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(216)62	1-6165			29378370
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 2166211113				\$40.00	
Email:	Email: dbulson@rennerotto.com			\$40	
Correspondent Name: RENNER OLLO BOISSELLE & SKLAR LLP					
			dO		
Address Line 2: 1621 Euclid Avenue					
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-2191					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SMNEP0113US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don W. Bulson				
Total Attachments: 2 source=P0113US-EXECASSGN#page1.tif source=P0113US-EXECASSGN#page2.tif					

DOMESTIC PRIORITY CLAIM FOR BENEFIT OF EARLIER U.S./PCT APPLICATION(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. 120

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120 of any United States application(s) or PCT international application(s) designating the United States of America that is/are listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in that/those prior application(s) in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 USC 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 CFR 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application of the prior application of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)	PATENT NUMBER

Please direct all correspondence to the addressassociated with Customer Number 23908.Please direct all telephone calls to:Don W. Bulson, Esq.Telephone:(216) 621-1113

Email: dbulson@rennerotto.com

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Sole	or First Inventor: Nina	Henriksson	
Inventor's signature:	1 Fishprich	Date:	1010-11-15
Residence: (City & Sta	te/Country):	Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:	c/o Swedish Match North Europ SE-118 85 Stockholm	pe AB	
i l	Sweden	······································	

Full Name of Additional Joint Inventor (if any)		
Inventor's signature:	Date:	
Residence: (City & State/Country):	Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:		

Date:
Citizenship:
1

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT (US RIGHTS ONLY)

Whereas,

Name of Inventor(s)	Address
	c/o Swedish Match North Europe AB
Nina Henriksson	SE-118 85 Stockholm
	Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE: SNUFF BOX

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed under:

Application No. (Express Mail Label No.)	29/378,370
Filing Date (Deposit Date)	03 November 2010

[Authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert above the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

or, if no application is identified above, the application executed concurrently herewith

Whereas,

Assignee(s)	Address
Swedish Match North Europe AB	SE-118 85 Stockholm Sweden

[If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.]

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any provisional patent applications on which priority is claimed.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025648 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 01/17/2011